OFFICE OF SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT, OVERSIGHT AND RECOVERY

Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
July 13-14, 2011

OFFICE OF SCHOOL RECOVERY

03.

Approval to modify grant awards for FY11 as authorized under Section 1003(q)

of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965

Purpose: The grant is being modified to decrease the funds awarded for FY11
as authorized under Section 1003(g) of the Elementary and Secondary
Education Act of 1965. Year one awards are being modified to reduce the
allocations for unexpended and unencumbered funds to allow for reallocation to
an additional school.

Scope of Grant;

Initial Grant Period: July 1, 2010 — September 30, 2013
Initial Award Amount: $33,012,991.00
Modification Decrease: $ 2,107,666.41
Total Modified Award Amount: $30,905,324.59

Funding Source: Federal (American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009)

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached



